PSA Workforce Utilization Summary Report Prop.S1COC Subcommittee

Total PSA Projects Since Inception

Total Active Sites

Total # Workers - all PSA Sites
Residents of Targeted ZIP Codes
Residents of SDUSD ZIP Codes
Residents of County ZIP Codes

Total # Non-Union Core Workers
Residents of Targeted ZIP Codes
Residents of SDUSD ZIP Codes
Residents of County ZIP Codes

Total # Union-Signatory workers
Residents of Targeted ZIP Codes
Residents of SDUSD ZIP Codes
Residents of County ZIP Codes

Total # Union Referrals
Residents of Targeted ZIP Codes
Residents of SDUSD ZIP Codes
Residents of County ZIP Codes

29
15

2013

57
18
27

O - = O

N P =N

16
25
46

31.6%
47.4%
100.0%

11.1%
11.1%
100.0%

50.0%
50.0%
100.0%

34.8%
54.3%
100.0%

Reflects Worker Data through February 01, 2013

35%
70%
100%

PSA Goal Goal Met?

35% No
70% No
100% Yes

PSA Goal Goal Met?

35% Yes
70% No
100% Yes

PSA Goal Goal Met?

35% No
70% No
100% Yes

Construction
February 07, 2013 Exhibit 4.1

Cumulative

2308 PSA Goal

697 30.2% 35%

890 38.6% 70%

2255 97.7%  100%

661 PSA Goal Goal Met?
90 13.6% 35% No
119 18.0% 70% No
640 96.8%  100% No
266 PSA Goal Goal Met?
36 13.5% 35% No
53  19.9% 70% No
256 96.2%  100% No

1381 PSA Goal Goal Met?
571 41.3% 35% Yes
718 52.0% 70% No

1359 98.4%  100% No



