PSA Workforce Utilization Summary Report Prop. S ICOC Subcommittee Construction February 07, 2013 Exhibit 4.1

Total PSA Projects Since Inception 29
Total Active Sites 15

	2013				Cumulative			
Total # Workers - all PSA Sites	57				2308		PSA Goal	
Residents of Targeted ZIP Codes	18	31.6%	35%		697	30.2%	35%	
Residents of SDUSD ZIP Codes	27	47.4%	70%		890	38.6%	70%	
Residents of County ZIP Codes	57	100.0%	100%		2255	97.7%	100%	
Total # Non-Union Core Workers	9	PSA Goal Goal Met?			661		PSA Goal Goal Met?	
Residents of Targeted ZIP Codes	1	11.1%	35%	No	90	13.6%	35%	No
Residents of SDUSD ZIP Codes	1	11.1%	70%	No	119	18.0%	70%	No
Residents of County ZIP Codes	9	100.0%	100%	Yes	640	96.8%	100%	No
Total # Union-Signatory workers	2	PSA Goal Goal Met?		266		PSA Goal Goal Met?		
Residents of Targeted ZIP Codes	1	50.0%	35%	Yes	36	13.5%	35%	No
Residents of SDUSD ZIP Codes	1	50.0%	70%	No	53	19.9%	70%	No
Residents of County ZIP Codes	2	100.0%	100%	Yes	256	96.2%	100%	No
Total # Union Referrals	46	PSA Goal Goal Met?			1381		PSA Goal	Goal Met?
Residents of Targeted ZIP Codes	16	34.8%	35%	No	571	41.3%	35%	Yes
Residents of SDUSD ZIP Codes	25	54.3%	70%	No	718	52.0%	70%	No
Residents of County ZIP Codes	46	100.0%	100%	Yes	1359	98.4%	100%	No